## **SLC Paws**

## **Liability Waiver**

I, the undersigned, wish to voluntarily participate in the dog services provided by NRAY LLC, DBA SLC Paws, hereinafter referred to as "SLC Paws." I understand that these services may include off-leash hiking, running, and other outdoor activities with dogs.

By engaging in activities with SLC Paws, I acknowledge the potential risks of injury to my dog(s) and the possibility of my dog(s) causing harm to others, both humans and animals. These risks include the potential for permanent disability or death. I KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS. On behalf of myself, my spouse, agents, attorneys, successors, and assigns, I hereby covenant and agree to fully indemnify, defend, and hold harmless SLC Paws, its owners, directors, officers, agents, employees, contractors, sponsors, advertisers, and, if applicable, owners and lessors of premises used for the event (collectively referred to as the "Releasees"). This indemnification covers any and all claims, charges, complaints, liabilities, and obligations, of any nature, whether currently known or unknown, and whether asserted or unasserted, arising from events, acts, or omissions by or on behalf of the Releasees during my dog's participation in SLC Paws activities. I authorize this contract to apply to all dogs that I own, including any and all new dogs that I obtain on or after the date this document was signed. By signing below, I acknowledge that, in consideration of my dog(s) being permitted to participate in activities associated with SLC Paws, I am bound by this waiver. I confirm that I have had sufficient opportunity to review this entire document and agree to abide by its terms.

I have read the above terms and conditions. I know, understand and agree to all terms stated above. By signing below, I am accepting this document as a contractual agreement.

Client Signature

Date Signed

Office Notes